
UP

42
.16

5
42

.34
4

43.360

43.367
44.214

42
.53

0
42

.71
0

42
.89

6
43

.07
4

43
.25

5
43

.43
3

43
.61

1
43

.78
8

43
.97

4

44.291

44
.15

4

44.441

44
.18

0

44.635

44
.33

5

44.7

44
.43

5

41
.96

6

41
.94

0

41
.90

9

41
.84

3

41
.85

1

41
.83

9

42
.01

7

42
.18

9

42
.37

7

42
.55

2

42
.72

1

42
.72

7

42
.72

3

42
.65

0

41
.97

5

All works within Root Protection Areas to
be monitored by arboricultural

consultant.

All works within Root
Protection Areas to be
monitored by arboricultural
consultant.

Raised planters filled with topsoil but not planted

Accessible raised
planter with benching

'No dig' solution within Root
Protection Area (RPA)

Secure gate aligned with building facade

Second secure gate to ensure no
access can be gained from
neighbouring property

Indicative gully drain
central to paving

Balustrade to WGI detail
and specification

Lockable tool shed for growing garden
Broxap: Buxton Locker

Secure fence with matching gate to restrict
access to rear of community room.
Exact position to be coordinated with
neighbouring window position.

Timber pergola

Timber and steel benches

Section of railing and gate removed

Section of railing
and gate removed

Entrance resurfaced

Entrance resurfaced

Broxap: Fold
down bollard
Stainless Steel

Broxap: Fold
down bollard
Stainless Steel

Drainage channel

Drainage channel

Extent of underground
attenuation tank

Existing tree to be retained and protected in
accordance with BS 5837:2012 - refer to
arboricultural report by Sharon Hosegood Associates
Root Protection Area - refer to arboricultural report.
To remain undisturbed and uncompacted (no
material or equipment storage permitted)
Existing tree to be removed

Site boundary

Marshalls
Modal X - Oatmeal
600x300mm

Tarmac 'Ulticolour'
Buff Gravel

Shrub and herbaceous planting

Amenity grass

Natural bark chipping path
Timber edging

Existing retaining wall

Proposed retaining wall

Secure fencing
2.1m ht.
Weldmesh 358 type

Proposed multistem tree/shrub

Balustrade
1100mm minimum
To architects details

Marshalls
Modal X - Oatmeal
300x100mm

Proposed beech hedge

Self-binding gravel
CEDEC Silver

MMA Liquid line marking
White

Marshalls
Conservation X Kerb
Steps

Timber pergola

Vestre HVILAN seat
FSC timber and PPC steel
Ral TBC

Proposed climbers

CellWeb Tree Root Protection matting
beneath surfacing

Existing railings to Camden Road
to be protected and repaired as
necessary
Drainage gully refer to Pell Frischmann
dwg CH0011-PEF-CA-XX-DR-C-0550
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scale @ A1

status

· All dimensions in millimetres unless otherwise indicated. All levels
in metres relative to Ordnance Datum and are positive (AOD)
unless otherwise indicated.

· Figure dimensions only to be taken from this drawing. Dimensions
and levels to be checked on site.

· Do not re-scale this drawing.
· For civil and structural matters including existing and proposed

services, sub-base construction and site structures (including
retaining walls over 900mm height) refer to information by others.

· The original version of this drawing was produced in colour -
monochrome copies should not be relied upon to accurately reflect
all drawing elements.
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